
 

 
 
 
 

 Mark Your Calendar: Primary Election Day - Tuesday, June 28, 2022 

  General Election Day - Tuesday, November 8, 2022 
          

  Election Day Voting Hours 7 AM – 8 PM   
 

Important Dates and Deadlines 
  
 Gubernatorial Primary Dates:  

 Candidate Filing begins ……………………………………………………………………………………………Tuesday, February 23, 2021 
 Candidate Filing ends ……………………………………………………………………………Tuesday, February 22, 2022 by 9:00 p.m. 
 Voter Registration deadline…………………………….………Tuesday, June 7, 2022 by 5:00 p.m. In office or 11:59 online 
 Mail In Ballot/ABS deadline ….……………………..…………Tuesday, June 21, 2022 by 8:00 p.m. by mail or 11:59 by fax 
 Voter Registration reopens ………………………………………………………………………………….………………………... July 11, 2022 

 
Gubernatorial General Dates: 
 Voter Registration deadline………………………..……Tuesday, October 18, 2022 by 5:00 p.m. In office or 11:59 online 
 Mail In Ballot/ABS Deadline ……………….……………Tuesday, November 1, 2022 by 8:00 p.m. by mail or 11:59 by fax 
 Voter Registration reopens ……………………………………………..…………………..…………………….……….. November 21, 2022 

                          

Online Voter Services     

 
Register to vote, update voter registration information, request a mail-in ballot and  
check your polling place location on-line at www.elections.maryland.gov 

 
Cell Phone Text Features  
 
 Text VOTE to 777-88 and a link will be sent to register to vote and/or update your voter registration. 

Text VBM to 777-88 and a link will be sent to request a mail-in ballot application online. 

 
 

 
Early Voting   

 
2022 Gubernatorial Election Early Voting Schedule: 

 

Primary: 
Thursday June 16, 2022 to Thursday June 23, 2022 
 

General: 
Thursday October 27, 2022 to Thursday November 3, 2022 
 
Early Voting Hours 10AM – 8PM  

 
 
 
.   
 

 

 

 
**Please note that some of these dates are subject to change per current legislation session** 

 

St. Mary’s Early Voting Center 
 2022 Gubernatorial Elections: 

 

Hollywood Firehouse 
24801 Three Notch Road 

Hollywood, MD 20636 

  

St. Mary’s County Board of Elections 

23250 Hollywood Road, PO Box 197, Leonardtown, MD 20650 

Phone:  301-475-4200 Ext 1625 Fax: 301-475-4077 

  https://www.stmarysmd.com/supervisorofelections/ 

http://www.elections.maryland.gov/
https://www.stmarysmd.com/supervisorofelections/

